R
|
|

o[> by /oo |

ya

,_,

R s

J

CONF010071

DYKES_I_013704
Plaintiff's Exhibit 1198
Page 1 of 6






September 15, 1978

Mr, Antonio Huie

Borough Scout Executive
Staten Island Couneil, No.645
PERSCNAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: Robert Johm Breglio
Dear Mr., Huile:

We have reviawed the cese concerning the above Scouter with owr Attorney
and have now placed him on the Confidential File,

Your efforts in this area are greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ermst, Director
Registration & Subgcription Service
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May 11, 1978 \/V/(f’ P

Mr. Antouio Huie
Borough Scout Executive
Staten Island Council, No. 645

" PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Robert Breglio
Dear Mr. Huie:

Thank you for your letter of March 31, and the confidential record sheet
concerning the above Scouter. This informatiom is very helpful to us in
refusing registration at a later date.

Would it be possible for you to get me more information comcernimg the
case in upstate Hew York? Is Mr. Breglio being tried iam that sectiom of
the state? Any informaticn of this type you can get us will be most im—
portant in strengthening our case for refusal of a later registration.

Let me know if I can be of any help to you in making certain that we have
all the facts we need to eliminate his later participation in the Scouting

program.

Siocerely, |
. - i
¢ READY 723 HLE |
Mjﬂ | o
: ! MAY 111578
Paul I. Zrnst, Director |,\
Registraticn & Subscription Service M \ R. MAMNING
nt /\%
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GREATER NEW YORK COUNCILS 30Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL March 31, 1978

MEMORANDUM

TO: Registration and Subscription Service, Boy Scouts of America, North Brunswick,
New Jersey

FROM: Antonio Hule, Borough Scout Executive, Staten Island '

COPY TO: Donald Sweeney, Director of Field Service e
Ralph Darian, Scout Executive - Jracler Uew Vorle Couwnct

SUBJECT: Robert Breglio, former Explorer Advisor

It has come to my attention that this individual was involved in an
incident that would make him unsuitable for leadership in the Boy Scouts of America.

On November 22, 1977, I received a memo from _(see attached

copy), regarding Mr. Breglio. I called many of the active Staten Island Scouters

who are involved with the Order of the Arrow, but no one was able to confirm his
involvement in Scouting until the possibility of Exploring surfaced. In consulta-
tion with the Exploring Executive for Stacen Island, we were able to identify the fact
that Mr. Breglio is Explorer Advisor of Post 192, Staten Island.

Cn February 2, 1978, I visited the 122 Precinct of the New York City Police
Department. I confirmed the fact that Mr. Breglio had on November 11, 1977 been
picked up on a complaint involving second degree sodomy. When questicned by the
colice in Loudonville, New York, he admitted his participation and stated that he |
had taken part in similar incidents at home on Staten Island. Based on teletyved ]
information, this was his first incident on record with the police. The officer I
sgoke to at the 122 Precinct was Detective Richard Dianora. I was finally able to [
contact Mr. Breglio by phome on March 2nd. He indicated to me that he had moved ‘
"up State” in New York and has no intention reregistering his post. ]%

!

His registration has now expired, since his Explorer Post was due to re-
register in Movember of 1977. Since he is moving, there is a chance that he may \
Lty to get involved in Scouting elsewhere in New York State. For this reason, T ,
have attachad the following material: A Confidential Record Sheet and a copy of
the memo from to me. All information relative to this incident has been
verified by me with Detective Dianora.

If there are any further questions related to this individual or this
incicdent, please feel free to contact me.

3
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Creater Yew York Coun!s Bov Scouts of America

Memorandum

November 22, 1977

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

To: Antonio R. Huie
c.c.: D.G.Sweeney
S.M.Wells,Jr.

Subject: ROBERT BREGLIO

n Friday, November 18th, I received a telephone call from 2 | NNIIIIEIEEE Ve

He is a former police officer whose wi used t k for our Staten
Island Office. He urged that I contact Detective - avail
able only after &4 p.m. Friday evening, I spoke at length with Detective [ -t
advised me of the following:- They have been advised, by teletype, that a Robert
Breglio, age 22, 192 Holden Boulevard, Staten Island, had been arrested on Friday
November 11, 1977 in upstate New York. He was charged with sodomy and other acts,
and during the course of questioning, confessed to the above and stated that simil
acts had taken place in Staten Island. This statement is according to Detective
Dianora.

As near as I can ascertain, Breglio is active in the Order of the Arrow
Lodge in Staten Island. We also found out confidentially that his father is a
detective in the New York Police Deparctment.

Based on the above, I suggest that you proceed -- after discussing with Don
Sweeney -~ with proper action as outlined in the most recent communication of the
National Council on "Standards of leadership -- Counfidential File'.
A

If I can be of any further assist, please advise. It is my guess that we
will have the full cooperation of the Police Department in keeping the matter from
the press.

I have alerted Steve Wells to the above matter since he is a resident of
Staten Island and knows of Breglio.

TPA:CR
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